STUDENT SCHEDULES:

Student schedules will be visible in Skyward
August 1, 2023 (Tuesday).at-12:00pm.

For assistance with parent and student Skyward
accounts, contact:

Skyward Helpdesk @ (217)444-3081

The DHS School Counselors return to work July 26,
2023. Contact the school counseling office with any
scheduling questions:

Erin Leverenz..........ccocvvevveceennceensseesseesneens (217)444-1521
griffine@danville118.org
(Last Names A-D, New Tech)
Amanda Campbell .......ccccevveerrvinennniseeeninnns (217)444-1510
campbella@danville118.org
(Last Names E-H, AVID)
Holly LEMI€r....cccceeeeeiereesee s (217)444-1532
lemierh@danville118.org
(Last Names I-Q)
Monica Smith McCray......c.cceeerrivnnrrisinenninns (217)444-1524
smithm@danville118.org
(Last Names R-Z2)

2023-2024
WELCOME BACK!

BUS GARAGE:

For busing information regarding your student(s),
begin checking Skyward August 1.

For assistance with parent and student Skyward
accounts, contact:

Skyward Helpdesk @ (217)444-3081

Direct questions related to student bus numbers,
pickup/drop off times, pickup/drop off locations, and
any other routing information to:

First Student @
Dispatch 1: (217)920-1348
Dispatch 2: (217)920-1347
Dispatch 3: (217)444-1341

STUDENTS MUST BE REGISTERED BY
JULY 31, 2023
IN ORDER TO BE ROUTED
FOR BUS SERVICE ON THE
1ST DAY OF SCHOOL!

DHS NEWS & INFORMATION:

Tutoring for the 2023-2024 School Year:
Beginning Monday, August 28, 2023

Monday, Tuesday, and Thursday e 3:00-4:30pm
Transportation will be provided.
Sign up in the School Counseling Office (Room 111).

National Honor Society:

Applications for the 2023-2024 NHS will be avail-
able in Mr. Riopell’'s room (Room 224) and the DHS
Counseling Office (Room 111) on August 14th. An
electronic version will be available at that time, as
well. Applications will be due to Mr. Riopell by Friday,
September 15th at 3:15 PM.
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*MEET YOUR TEACHERS & COUNSELORS
*WALK THROUGH YOUR CLASS SCHEDULE

‘PICK UP STUDENT ID AND CLEAR BACKPACK
*‘REVIEW STUDENT EXPECTATIONS

Bus transportation will be available for those who ride a bus.
Bus information will be available on the Skyward Portal
[Skyward Helpdesk @ (217)444-3081]

Students should enter through the Clock Tower doors.
Breakfast will be provided for all students (no charge).
The next school day for Freshmen will be Friday, August 11, 2023.



2023-2024
IMPORTANT ANNOUNCEMENT

DANVILLE HIGH SCHOOL STUDENT SCHEDULES

TO PLACE CERTIFIED TEACHERS IN THE
MAJORITY OF OUR CLASSROOMS, NO EARLY BIRD CLASSES
WILL BE OFFERED FOR THE 2023-2024 SCHOOL YEAR.

DHS will work to provide online course options for students who may have
wanted a class during the former early bird period.

IMPORTANT: For online courses to be included on DHS transcripts,
the course provider must be approved by the DHS School Counseling and
DHS Curriculum offices prior to enrollment.

Please call your counselor for more information.
DHS School Counselors return July 26, 2023.

Erin Leverenz Holly Lemier
(Last Names A-D, New Tech) (Last Names I-Q)
(217)444-1521 e griffine@danville118.org (217)444-1532 e lemierh@danville118.org
Amanda Campbell Monica Smith McCray
(Last Names E-H, AVID) (Last Names R-Z)

(217)444-1526 e moorel2@danville118.org (217)444-1524 e smithm@danville118.org
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FALL SPORTS TRYOUTS

All athletes must have a current physical on file to compete
and must complete the online registration at www.8to18.com/danville.

Football
August 7 (Mon) | DHS Practice Field

8:30-11:30am
Coach: Marcus Forrest
(217)444-1673 e forrestm@danville118.org

Girls Swimming
August 14 (Mon) | DHS Pool

5:30am
Coach: Nadine Day e ndaypt@gmail.com

Volleyball
August 7 (Mon) | DHS Main Gym

Juniors & Seniors 1:00-2:30pm

Freshmen & Sophomores: 2:30-4:30pm
Coach: Jason Whitaker
(217)444-1671 e whitakerj@danville118.org

Boys Soccer
August 7 (Mon) | DHS Practice Field

6:00-8:00am & 6:00-8:00pm
Coach: Ron Sillings e radrons247@gmail.com

Golf
August 7 (Mon) | Turtle Run Golf Course
9:00am-12:00pm
Coach: Jordan Richey
(217)444-1612 e richeyj@danville118.org

Girls Tennis
August 7 (Mon) | Danville Tennis Center

10:00-11:30am
Coach: Kathy Houpt
(217)444-3376 e houptk@danville118.org

Cross Country
August 7 (Mon) | DHS Football Field

3:45-5:15pm
Coach: Matt Skovran
(217)444-1854 e skovranm@danville118.org

If you have questions:
Danville High School Athletic Office
(217)444-1556



8:31-9:22

2023-2024

DANVILLE HIGH SCHOOL
STUDENT SCHEDULE

8:31-9:14

9:27-10:18

9:19-10:02

10:23-11:14
HR: 10:23-10:44
Lunch:10:44-11:14

10:07-10:50
HR: 10:07-10:20
Lunch:10:20-10:50

11:19-12:10
HR: 11:19-11:40
Lunch: 11:40-12:10

10:55-11:38
HR: 10:55-11:08
Lunch:11:08-11:38

12:15-1:06
HR: 12:15-12:36
Lunch: 12:36-1:06

11:43-12:26
HR: 11:43-11:56
Lunch: 11:56-12:26

1:11-2:02

12:31-1:14

2:07-2:58

N (O RO DN e

1:19-2:02




DHS CLUBS &
ORGANIZATIONS

Clubs & Organizations will begin meeting soon!
Please watch for announcements or contact the advisor directly.

AFCNErY ... s Charles Powell
(217)444-1570 e powellc@danville118.org

AdVOCAtES ....comecieie e e Kim Fraser
(217)444-1677 e fraserk@danville118.org

Y oo [T I U ] Lori Woods
(217)444-1573 e woodsl@danville118.org

Haley Youhas

(217)444-1705 e howardj@danville118.org

AVID ... e Taylor Heston
(217)444-1598 e hestont@danville118.org

Marching Band ........cccceeeeiicecccccenns Ryan Krapf
(217)444-1541 e krapfr@danville118.org

Band Performance........cccccvveeeeeiiesnncens Ryan Krapf
(217)444-1541 e krapfr@danville118.org

(07010 ] g €10 F=1 (o 1 Dawn Brock
(217)444-3460 e brockd@danville118.org

Drill (JROTC) eeeeeeeeecceccccececeeeeee e Charles Powell
(217)444-1570 e powellc@danville118.org

Fine ArtS ClUb..ccuieeceeee e Michaela Gomez
(217)444-1703 e gomezm@danville118.org

National Honor Society.....c.ccceeecunees Steven Riopell
(217)444-1695 e riopells@danville118.org
Orchestra Performance................... Gage Womack
(217)444-1543 e womackg@danville118.org
Science Club ... Kirsten Walker
(217)444-1563 e walkerk2@danville118.org
Speech Club.....cccceeeerireeeccccecceenes Anthony Kortas
(217)444-1634 e kortasa@danville118.org
Student Council ......cceeeeeeereennens Fr & Sr: Lori Woods

(217)444-1573 e woodsl@danville118.org
So & Jr: Erin Leverenz
(217)444-1521 e griffine@danvillel118.org

E-SPorts ..o Gage Womack
(217)444-1543 e womackg@danville118.org

Spanish/French Club..................... Erica Sparnicht
(217)444-1669 e sparnichte@danville118.org

Hispanic Club.....ccceeeeeieeiceee Martha Juarez
(217)444-1007 e juarezm@danville118.org

Library Club....eeeeeiecceceeeeeen Jacob Roskovensky
(217)444-1533 e roskovenskyj@danville118.org

Local History Club....cccceeeeeeciinennnneees Gary Gritton
(217)444-1707 e grittong@danville118.org

Maroon & White (School Newspaper)
DHS Medley (YearbookK).......cceeeeennmnnnnnnnns Kara Hile
(217)444-1640 e hilek@danville118.org
Joanna Howard
(217)444-1595 e howardj@danville118.org

We Can Do Anything Club..................... Kim Fraser
(217)444-1677 e fraserk@danville118.org

Y T T | Jeff Thomas

(217)444-1558 e thomasj2@danville118.org
Radio/TV (Channel 1) ...cccooeeeeeeeeeeeeeennnnns Kara Hile
(217)444-1640 e hilek@danville118.org

Problem Solvers Club .........ccccceeeeeeneee. Lori Woods
(217)444-1573 e woodsl@danville118.org

PepBand......ccoooiiieceeee e, Ryan Krapf
(217)444-1541 e krapfr@danville118.org

Show ChOirs....eee e Jeff Thomas

(Contemporaires, Delegation, Performance)
(217)444-1558 e thomasj2@danville118.org

Show Choir COmbo .....ccceeeviiiccecceeennenn. Ryan Krapf
(217)444-1541 e krapfr@danville118.org
BI2V.241 =721 o o [ Ryan Krapf

(217)444-1541 e krapfr@danville118.org




